

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2032

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 15-20.1 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "experience program; to"

Page 1, line 12, replace "appropriations" with "an appropriation", after the second semicolon insert "and", after the second "provide" insert "an", and replace "dates; and to provide an" with "date."

Page 1, remove line 13

Page 11, remove lines 21 through 30

Page 22, remove lines 4 through 10

Page 23, after line 29, insert:

**"SECTION 16. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$129,272, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of commerce for the purpose of funding the North Dakota American Indian business development office, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007. The department of commerce is authorized one full-time equivalent position.

**SECTION 17. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$50,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the state board of higher education for the purpose of performing the technology commercialization study, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007.

**SECTION 18. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$485,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the upper great plains transportation institute for the purpose of performing the transportation study, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007.

**SECTION 19. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$43,750, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the insurance commissioner for the purpose of performing the insurance and liability study, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007."

Page 24, line 1, replace "10" with "9"

Page 24, line 2, replace "8" with "7" and replace "9" with "8"

Page 24, remove lines 4 and 5

Renumber accordingly